
4 310

V

8 SR1

W
–B

W
–B

V
V

B
RV

W
–B

OMIL

R1

BLGD BUZ

S5

J1

Blind Spot Monitor Sensor LH

5

BLB

V

16

CA2PCA2N

SR23

R
ea

r 
C

ro
ss

 T
ra

ffi
c 

A
le

rt
 B

uz
ze

r
( B

lin
d 

S
po

t M
on

ito
r 

B
uz

ze
r)

P
19

G
G

L

1

2

W
–B

Blind Spot
Monitor

Outer Rear View Mirror LH

BSL+ MLP–

N5(A), (B)

16 NJ2

2 AJ2

4 RA6

BZP

BZN

W–B

( 2)5 B
( 1)5 A

18 B
9 A

NJ12

RA614

AJ215

PJ29

S
B

S
B

G

PJ28

B13

A21

SR14

RA69

AJ213

B
R

B
R

B
R

G
R

6 SR1

LGW

W
–B

LG

W

Junction
Connector

J72(A), J73(B)

W–B

Blind Spot Monitor System

- 1 -



12

11 8

SR2

5 8 27410

R

W
–B

LG

Y

L
LGP

P

Y

P L

W
–B

J3

M6(A), (B)

CA1PCA1NBRGD

5 RA6

OMIRBRB BSSW

J1
24

7. 5A
ECU–IG
No. 1

DD56

(IG)

E

B D

S6

2

B5

BSR+

B ( 2)
A

CA2P CA2N

3

R
R

BIND

Y

L

B
lin

d 
S

po
t M

on
ito

r 
M

ai
n 

S
w

itc
h

( W
ar

ni
ng

 C
an

ce
lin

g 
S

w
itc

h 
A

ss
em

bl
y)

1810
P R

RA6RA6

Blind Spot
Monitor

Outer Rear View Mirror RH

BSM

Blind Spot Monitor Sensor RH

MLP–

W–B

 2 : w/o Seat Position Memory
 1 : w/ Seat Position Memory

B
E

( 1)5

3 MJ2

MJ210

B12

A22

16 AJ2

6 RA6

9 A

SR24 SR27 SR28

P R

AJ214

20 A

18

Y

Junction
Connector

J72(A), J73(B)

AJ28 AJ25

RW

1 6

WLG

LG

W

W

R

W–B

Blind Spot Monitor System

- 2 -



10 AJ59 AJ5

11 A 10 A

Engine Control
Module

A24(A), D74(B)

CANL CANH

W G
R

W G
R

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or
J7

4(
B

)

RW
5 SR2

R W

SR26

R
17

5 8

16 RA6

G

1

G

W

4

W

RA67

4 AJ2 AJ23

16

CA1L

15

CA1H

S
BW

13

G

CA2H

12

W

CA2L

N
et

w
or

k 
G

at
ew

ay
 E

C
U

J1
23

L–
R

B

R

26

W

R L–R

R

W

3 B14 B6 B17 B

4 B15 B

Blind Spot Monitor System

- 3 -



9
D

A
4

Park/Neutral
Position Switch

D35

R

R
B

2

R
L

1

Junction
Connector

J72(A), J73(B)

Diode
(Ignition)

7. 5A
A

C
C

( 5)

7. 5A
LH

–IG

D
D

8
D

D
55

(A
C

C
)

(IG
)

A
9

B
9

A
1

2 3
1

Junction
Connector

J70(A)

Junction
Connector

J70(A), J71(B)

GR

SB

B

( 5)

A
J2

11

G

( 5)

( 4)

8
A

( 5)

LG

B
1

A
10

SB

( 5)

L–R

V

10A
B

K
/

U
P

 LP

D
D

65

(IG
)

J54

LG

G

( 5)

 4 : Floor S
hift

 5 : C
olum

n S
hift

L–RRW

RW

B
lin

d
 S

p
o

t M
o

n
ito

r S
ystem

- 4 -



J6
Steering Angle
Sensor

J17
DLC3

CANH CANL

10

CANL

13

CANH

CANLCANH

12

96 14

1 12 8

2

19

13

4

6

15

17

5 16

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or
J7

5

AJ97 AJ98

L WB W S
B W

V W G W

B W

SB

W

R W

CANH CANL

5 B 6 B

J2(B)
Main Body ECU

S
ki

d 
C

on
tro

l E
C

U
w

ith
 A

ct
ua

to
r

A1
7

424337

FL+

36

RR–RR+

L WBB
E

FL–

V P

RL+ RL–

LG G

FR+

45 46 34 33

FR–

Front
Speed Sensors

Rear
Speed Sensors

R

W

Blind Spot Monitor System

- 5 -



5V+B
5V IC

CAN I/F

Display Color
TFT

B IG+

ES

Telltale

LED
Driver

J6
1

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or15

22

W
–B

P
B

E

LG
G

W
–B

J28
Combination Meter

8 AJ10

(IG)

2

1

7. 5A
MET

J3

9 AJ10

(BAT)

2

1

5A
MET–B

1 2

24

CPU

3940

CANL

S
BW

SB

W

CANH

1716

B B

I/F

B

G

B G

Blind Spot Monitor System

- 6 -



LR

8 SB

B2LL

Headlight Dimmer
Switch Assembly

J10

J60
Junction
Connector

TR

J1

12

TL

W–BW–B

G

LG

E
R

E
L

13
15

12

7
6

7

O
ff

E
L

Turn Signal
Switch

R
H

LH

G

B

Flasher Relay
J29

J67
Junction
Connector

54
8 9

J66
Junction
Connector

BG

B
lin

d
 S

p
o

t M
o

n
ito

r S
ystem

- 7 -



A 17

8 45679101112131415

39 3536373845 4041424344 34 32

1

47 46

16

33

3 2

31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17

Black

A 24

1110987654321

1918171615141312

222120 3029282726252423

4140393837363534333231

4948474645444342

525150 6059585756555453

Black

D 35

87 9

21 3 4

65

Gray

D 74

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44 45 4647 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63

64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86

87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103

104 105 106 107 108 109110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126

Black

J  2

1 4

5 7 8 10

11 13 14 16

6 9

12 15

2 3

White

J  6

10987654321

Gray

J  10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

White

Blind Spot Monitor Sys tem

- 8 -



J 17

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

White

J  28

31

21 23

7

27

8

28

9

29

10

30

11

31

12

32

13

33

14

34

18

38

20

40

4

24

17

37

2

22

19

39

5

25

6

26

15

35

16

36

Black

J  29

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

White

J  54

1 2 3

Orange

J  60

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

White

J  61

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Gray

J  66

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

Black

J  67

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

Blue

J  70

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Blue

J  71

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White

J  72

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Black

J  73

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Black

J  74

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Gray

J  75

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Gray

J123

1

6

2

7

3

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

4

15

5

16

White

J124

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

Black

M 6

2 4 5 6 8

15 17141311

3

12

7

16

9

18

1

10

White

N 5

2 4 5 6 8

15 17141311

3

12

7

16

9

18

1

10

White

P  19

1 2

Black

Blind Spot Monitor Sys tem

- 9 -



R 17

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

Gray

S 5

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10

Black

S 6

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10

Black

DD

59 60545352

37

5150

38

49

39 40 41

7 8 9 10 11 12

42

242322212019

58

43

5756

44

55

45 46 47

13 14 15 16 17 18

48

302928272625

31 2 4 5 6

31 32 33 34 35 36

61 62 63 64 65 66

White

AJ2

10987654321

1817161514131211

12345678910

1112131415161718

Gray

AJ5

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1
8 7 6 5 4

18 1719 16 15

3

14

9

20

2

13

1

12

10

21

11

22

Gray

AJ9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1412 13 15 16 17 18 19 20
234567891011

121314151617181920

1

White

Blind Spot Monitor Sys tem

- 10 -



AJ10

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1
8 7 6 5 4

18 1719 16 15

3

14

9

20

2

13

1

12

10

21

11

22

Gray

DA4

10987654321

1817161514131211

12345678910

1112131415161718

Gray

MJ2

81 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

11 12345678910

12131415161718

Blue

NJ1

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 11

123456

7891012

Blue

NJ2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1412 13 15 16 17 18 19 20
234567891011

121314151617181920

1

White

Blind Spot Monitor Sys tem

- 11 -



PJ2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1412 13 15 16 17 18 19 20
234567891011

121314151617181920

1

White

RA6

4

9

53 6 7

13 1412 15 16

82

18

1

171110

7 6 5 4 3

15 1416 13 12

1289

10111718

White

SR1

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

1234

5678

Black

SR2

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

1234

5678

Black

Blind Spot Monitor Sys tem

- 12 -




